Marine Cargo Insurance

Document with information about the insurance



Insurance Company: Codan Forsikring A/S

Product: Marine Cargo Insurance

Scan Global Logistics A/S and Codan Forsikring A/S have entered into an agreement about distribution of Cargo Insurance. Scan Global Logistics A/S is the distributer and Codan Forsikring A/S provides the coverage for Cargo Insurance. This Marine Cargo Insurance is offered as an additional product to your transport agreement with Scan Global Logistics A/S.

About Scan Global Logistics A/S (Freight Forwarder)

The company that distribute your insurance is Scan Global Logistics A/S, VAT-no. 14004 9673, Kirstinehøj 7, 2770 Kastrup, Denmark.

Scan Global Logistics A/S (Freight Forwarder) is registered as accessory insurance distributer in Danish Financial Supervisory Authority business register in its capacity as intermediary of marine cargo insurance.

https://virksomhedsregister.finanstilsynet.dk/

About Codan Forsikring A/S

The Insurance Company behind your insurance is Codan Forsikring A/S, VAT-nr. 1052 9638, Gammel Kongevej 60, 1790 Copenhagen V, Denmark.

Codan Forsikring A/S is under the supervision of the Danish Financial Supervisory Authority and a member of the Guarantee Fund for non-life insurance companies in Denmark.

The Guarantee Fund occurs if a private consumer has his insurance in Denmark in a bankrupt company that is a member of the Guarantee Fund. The Guarantee Fund also applies if a claimant is insured under cover of the insurer's liability insurance.

Complaints

We always strive to provide our customers with good and advice and treatment. However, we cannot completely avoid that in some cases we disagree with the customer about what the customer is entitled to or expect. In such cases, we encourage our clients to open up dialogue to quickly clarify any misunderstandings.

If, after dialogue with us, you still do not feel that you are getting what is agreed or what you are entitled to, you can complain to our complaints officer either in a letter att: Codans klageansvarlige or per e-mail klageansvarlig@codan.dk.

Quote and counseling

When you receive a quote or take out an insurance, we require various details and information – for example information about previous claims in another insurance company. Your insurance or offer is based on this information.

If incorrect information is given it may affect your coverage and lead to non-coverage.

If you find any errors in the information you have provided this must be reported immediately. .

Please note that insurance is governed by Danish law – however, where English Institute Cargo Clauses apply, interpretation of these will be according to English law and legal usage.

Commission

Scan Global Logistics A/S (freight forwarder) receives commission from Codan Forsikring A/S in connection with the provision of the Marine Cargo Insurance.

Our (freight forwarder) employees do not receive commission for the sale of insurance.